
Visit us at :  www.westcornforth.durham.sch.uk or http://goo.gl/KAYVs 

    Friday 5th June 2015   

Cornforth Chronicle  

West  Cornforth Primary School  

Pupil Attendance 

Pupil attendance for this 

week  is 91.5% com-

pared to Government  

guidelines of 95%. 

If your child is going to 

be absent from school 

please inform the office 

on 01740 654315 before 

9.30am. Thank you! 
 

School Holidays 15/16 
 

 
 

Summer Half Term 
Fri 22nd –Mon 1st June 

(1 week). 

Summer 2015 

Thurs 16th July - Thurs 

3rd Sept  

(6 weeks and 4 days) 

Autumn Half Term 2015 

Fri 23rd Oct –Mon 2nd 

Nov (1 week). 

Christmas 2015 

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues 5th 

Jan 2016 (2 weeks and 

2days). 

Spring Half Term 2016 

Fri12th Feb-Mon 22nd 

Feb (1 week). 

Easter 2016-  Thurs 24th 

March-Mon 11th April 

2016 (2 weeks and 1 day) 

May Day 2016- 

Mon 2nd May (1 day). 

Summer Half Term 2016 

Thurs 26th May –Mon 

6th June. (1 week & 1 

day). 

 

Issue 22–Summer Term 

Upcoming School Events 

Mon 8th June– Year 5 visit 

to Whitworth School 9-3pm. 

Tues 9th June– Year 6 

Cricket Festival at Newton 

Aycliffe Cricket Club 9-3pm. 

Wed 10th June- Year 6 

Leavers Service at Durham 

Cathedral 9am-3pm. 

Fri 12th June– Intergenera-

tional Day. 

Thurs 18th June– Group 

Photo Day. 

* Proggy Matting group –

parent and child 1-3pm. 

Mon 22nd June– Sport’s 

Week. 

Tues 23rd June-  Year 6 

Height/weight & vision 

checks (pm). 

Wed 24th June– Class 3 trip 

to Washington Wildfowl 

Park (9-3pm). 

Thurs 25th June– Proggy 

Matting for parents and  

children from 1-3pm. 

Mon 29th June– France trip 

departs today. 

*Year 6 Puberty Talk 1-3pm. 

Wed 1st July– FSU visit to 

Hall Hill Farm. 

Thurs 2nd July– Play in a 

Day. 

Fri 3rd July– Return from 

France Trip. 

Mon 6th July-My Money 

Week. 

Fri 10th July– Summer 

Fayre from 1.30pm. 

Thurs 16th July– Break up 

for the  Summer Holidays. 

 

 

NURSERY 
Violet-Ann  

for being really 

helpful this 

week. 

SCHOOL NEWS 

Class 5 children will visit Whitworth Park School on 

Monday.  
Please be aware that the soil areas around the school have been 

treated and seeded so please do not run or walk on these parts, 

thank you. 

Durham County Council are urging parents to check that 

their children are safe when online. Further details are on 

the reverse of this newsletter. 

In order to ensure the safety of your child/children when  

entering the school grounds please make sure they stay on the 

footpaths to avoid any accidents. The safety of your child/

children is paramount. Please keep your child/ children safe. 

Code Club starts on Thursday next week and it is open to 

all Year 5 and 6 children. It’s an excellent opportunity for 

children to develop their programming and computer sci-

ence skills. Sign up at the office.   

Miss Hird will be starting gardening club soon, if your child is 

interested  in joining please collect a consent form from the 

office. 

All school photographs were to be handed in today but we 

will accept orders up until 12pm Monday 8th June. Anyone 

wishing to place orders after this date will have to send 

them direct to the company. 

Please note that due to staff commitments there will be NO 

computer club this Tuesday 9th June. 

CLASS GUIDE 

FSU– Nursery and  

          Reception Class 

KS1– Classes 1 & 2 

KS2– Classes 3, 4, 5 & 6  

‘Happy Birthday to..’ 

Chloe  

Holly  

Lucas  

who celebrated their 

birthdays this week! 

RECEPTION 
Logan  

for brilliant  

independent 

writing about a 

safari animal. 

 

CLASS 1 
 Zack  

for trying  

really 

hard with his 

phonics this 

week. 
 

CLASS 2 
Meegan  

For showing an 

improvement in 

her reading and 

good 

knowledge of 

fractions. 

CLASS 3 
Lillie 

for trying  

hard to  

join her  

handwriting. 

CLASS 4 
Ellie  

for  being so 

enthusiastic all 

of the time. 

She makes us 

smile. 

CLASS 5 
Logan  

for  a  

wonderful  

learning log. 

CLASS 6 
Jack  

for a  

fantastic 

 attitude. 

PUPILS OF THE WEEK 

After School Activities –Summer  Term 2015 

Monday–  

Tuesday– Gymnastics / Computer Club 

Wednesday– Film Club / IPad Club / Change for Life 

Thursday– Sing for Fun & Code Club (Year 5 & 6) 

Friday–  

Football will start once we get the all clear from the 

builders. 




